Edgar Filing: NOVASTAR FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

Based on the public offering price of $77.00 per share, we will receive approximately $44,913,775 in net proceeds from the sale of the shares of
our common stock in this offering, or approximately $51,659,841 if the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, after payment of
expenses related to this offering and underwriting discounts and commissions.

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering, together with borrowings, to fund the origination of mortgage loans and for general
corporate purposes. Pending use of the proceeds to fund the origination of mortgage loans, the net proceeds will be used to reduce borrowings.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual capitalization at September 30, 2003 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of 610,000 shares of
our common stock offered hereby and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom. The capitalization information set forth in the
table below is qualified by the more detailed consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for the quarter ended September 30, 2003.

As of September 30, 2003(1)

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Stockholders� Equity:
Capital stock, $0.01 par value, 50,000,000 shares authorized:
Common Stock; 11,408,154 (actual) and 12,018,154 (as adjusted) shares issued and outstanding $ 114 $ 120
Additional paid-in capital 180,860 225,768
Accumulated deficit (26,010) (26,010)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 82,288 82,288
Notes receivable from founders (1,010) (1,010)

Total Stockholders� Equity $ 236,242 $ 281,156

(1) Excludes 443,615 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options as of September 30, 2003 at a weighted average
exercise price of $15.48 per share.

S-8

Edgar Filing: NOVASTAR FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

COMMON STOCK DIVIDENDS

We generally intend to distribute substantially all of our taxable income each year (which does not ordinarily equal net income as calculated in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles) to our stockholders so as to comply with the REIT provisions of the Internal Revenue
Code. We intend to make dividend distributions quarterly and to distribute any taxable income remaining after the distribution of the final